# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arthur Dubbledam	06/19/2007
Jason Wiebe	06/19/2007
Paul Torstensen	06/19/2007
Mark Dubbledam	06/19/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jireh Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	53158 Range Road 224
City:	Sherwood Park
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T8E 2K4

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300100

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: kzf@fr.com Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24643-0002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly M. Smith

Total Attachments: 4

**PATENT** 500698903 **REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0458** 

source=24643-0002US1JirehAssignment#page1.tif source=24643-0002US1JirehAssignment#page2.tif source=24643-0002US1JirehAssignment#page3.tif source=24643-0002US1JirehAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0459

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Arthur Dubbledam

οf

53019 Range Road 211 Ardrossan, Alberta Canada T8G 2C6

AND

Jason Wiebe

of

13232 – 72 Street Edmonton, Alberta Canada T5C 0R2

AND

Paul Torstensen

of

21324 Twp 524 Ardrossan, Alberta Canada T8G 2G2

AND

Mark Dubbledam

of

21574 Twp 534 Ardrossan, Alberta Canada T8E 1J3

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in International Application number PCT/2007/\_\_\_\_\_, filed the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2007.

Title of Invention:

FOR CONVEYING APPARATUS METHOD AND ULTRASONIC SENSOR ABOUT AN OUTER PERIPHERAL

**SURFACE OF A TUBE** 

WHEREAS JIREH INDUSTRIES LTD.

of

53158 Range Road 224 Sherwood Park, Alberta

Canada T8E 2K4

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention(s) and application and in any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

-1-

acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, and National Phase applications derived from said International Application, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including regular applications for Letters Patent(s) and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	ARDROSSAN	CANADA
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 19th da	ay of June ,2007	_
amber X	Yulan	cf hl
Witness's Signa	ture	Arthur Dubbledam
Amber GR Witness's Name		
530 WOODI	BRIDGE KNOLL	
SHERWOOD Witness's Addre	PARK, AB TSA 4G9 ess	·

SIGNED AT	ARDROSSAN	ALBERTA	CANADA
	(City or Town)		(Country)
	ay of June zo	<del>207</del> .	,
Amber &	Juy can	Jason Wiebe	Wish
williess's Signal	ui E	Jason Wiebe	<del>-</del>
AMBER GY Witness's Name	2YCAN		
530 WOOD	BRIDGE KNOLL		·
SHERWOOD Witness's Address	PARK, AB 18A 4G9		
		·	
SIGNED AT	ARDROSSAN	ALBERTA	CANADA
	(City or Town)		(Country)
this 19th da	ay of <u>June</u> ?	<u>~7</u> .	
ambert	hycan	Poul =	
Witness's Signat	ure/	Paul Torster	nsen
Amber GR Witness's Name	2YCAN		
530 WOODS	RIDGE KNOLL		•
SHERWOOD Witness's Address	PARK, AB 78A 4G9		

SIGNED AT	ARDROSSAN	ALBERTA	CANADA
	(City or Town)		(Country)
this 19th	day of June za	<u>7</u> .	
amber	Muycan	M	Mu
Witness's Sign	ature ( <i>J</i>	Mark Dubbledam	
Amber Witness's Nam	GRYCAN ne		
530 Wo	DDBRIDGE KNOLL		
SHERWOOD	D PARK AB T8A 4G9		

Witness's Address